

Olbas[®] for **Children**



INHALANT DECONGESTANT OIL

Patient Information Leaflet

What is in Olbas for Children?

Active Ingredients (%w/w): Cajuput Oil 4.625, Clove Oil 0.025, Eucalyptus Oil 8.8625, Juniperberry Oil 0.675, Levomenthol 1.025, Dementholised Mint Oil 8.8625, Methyl Salicylate 0.925.

Other Ingredients:

Isopropyl Myristate
Orange Fragrance

Olbas for Children is available in 10ml bottles.

How does Olbas for Children work?

Olbas for Children contains a mixture of essential pure plant oils which give off natural vapours to immediately clear nasal congestion and relieve painful sinuses.

Who makes Olbas for Children?

Olbas for Children is manufactured by the licence holder G R Lane Health Products Ltd., Sisson Road, Gloucester, UK GL1 3QB.

What is Olbas for Children used for?

Olbas for Children is specially formulated for children and infants to gently clear blocked up noses. It is useful for the treatment of colds and flu, catarrh, hayfever and blocked sinuses.

Before using Olbas for Children

As with all medicines, Olbas for Children may not be suitable for some children. Do not use if allergic to any of the ingredients. Take care when using hot water.

For inhalation use only.

How to use Olbas for Children

Children 3 months - 2 years: Place 4 drops on a tissue and hold close to, but not touching, the nose allowing child to breathe in vapour. At night sprinkle the recommended dose onto a tissue and place in the room out of the child's reach.

Children 2 - 6 years: Place 8-12 drops on a tissue and use as above. Alternatively, add 8-12 drops to hot water and inhale the vapour, or leave in the bedroom overnight. Ensure hot water is kept out of reach of children.

Not recommended for babies under 3 months old.

Precautions when using Olbas for Children

Use only as directed. Avoid prolonged contact with children's skin or clothing. Do not drop directly onto child's nightwear. If oil does come into contact with skin or clothing wash off immediately with cold water.

Olbas for Children may cause a stinging sensation if it comes into contact with delicate skin. The effect is not serious and lasts only a short while. If Olbas for Children is accidentally swallowed seek medical advice. If Olbas for Children comes into direct contact with the surface of the eye, wash thoroughly and seek medical advice immediately.

If there is any unusual reaction to the product talk to your doctor or pharmacist.

After using Olbas for Children

If symptoms persist talk to your doctor.

Storing Olbas for Children

Keep out of the sight and reach of children.

Do not use after expiry date shown on the packaging.

Do not store above 25°C. Do not use if cap seal is broken or if fitted plastic dropper is missing from bottle neck.

Avoid contact with plastic and other delicate materials.